
2024-2025 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Terry, Jalen 31-31 1161 37.5 178-397 .448 90-237 .380 70-80 .875 17 132 149 4.8 76 0 90 78 12 50 516 16.6
02 Nelson, Da'Sean 31-28 936 30.2 170-360 .472 9-37 .243 149-192 .776 68 109 177 5.7 94 4 77 112 32 34 498 16.1
30 Henry, Christian 32-32 1136 35.5 156-358 .436 60-162 .370 99-144 .688 5 98 103 3.2 68 1 109 68 4 40 471 14.7
01 Billingsley, Jalin 32-20 803 25.1 134-238 .563 14-39 .359 53-76 .697 59 103 162 5.1 95 6 33 46 21 21 335 10.5
44 Osojnik, Arne 31-20 822 26.5 86-200 .430 41-123 .333 24-26 .923 21 92 113 3.6 75 1 28 27 12 38 237 7.6
22 Jihad, Yusuf 32-2 337 10.5 48-109 .440 15-44 .341 26-31 .839 19 20 39 1.2 29 0 6 20 3 6 137 4.3
09 Pettigrew, Trey 22-6 241 11.0 16-40 .400 5-18 .278 5-10 .500 7 22 29 1.3 20 1 11 7 0 6 42 1.9
33 Shanu II, John 30-10 287 9.6 17-30 .567 0-1 .000 4-12 .333 19 24 43 1.4 42 1 7 13 12 4 38 1.3
10 Tingler, Dillon 32-5 383 12.0 13-35 .371 5-18 .278 10-15 .667 13 39 52 1.6 36 1 21 9 3 16 41 1.3
13 Nwabude, Godslove 26-4 207 8.0 11-30 .367 0-0 .000 7-18 .389 34 27 61 2.3 37 0 9 9 8 5 29 1.1
07 Brunetto, Mario 4-0 14 3.5 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 1.0
45 Smith, Cooper 3-0 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Lewis, Julian 13-2 115 8.8 2-9 .222 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 4 7 11 0.8 5 0 4 7 2 3 5 0.4
08 N'Diaye, Mbaye 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 833-1812 .460 241-690 .349 448-608 .737 321 722 1043 32.6 577 15 400 416 109 223 2355 73.59
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 838-1823 .460 263-711 .370 510-685 .745 331 746 1077 33.7 584 8 419 395 96 236 2449 76.53

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 2355 2449
    Points Per Game 73.6 76.5
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 833-1812 838-1823
    Field Goal Pct .460 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-690 263-711
    3PT FG Pct .349 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 448-608 510-685
    FT Pct .737 .745
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.9
REBOUNDS 1043 1077
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 400 419
    Assists Per Game 12.5 13.1
TURNOVERS 416 395
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 223 236
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.4
BLOCKS 109 96
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 24,170 35,638
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,726 16-2,227
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-172

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Mich. 1060 1274 21 2355
Opponents 1157 1260 32 2449

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Texas St. L 44-64 1,292
11/08/24 SIENA HEIGHTS W 83-58 1,450
11/14/24 at IU Indy W 74-71 752
11/16/24 at Cleveland St. L 63-71 1,386
11/21/24 at Oakland W 68-64 1,941
11/25/24 at Houston Christian W 74-73 654
11/26/24 vs Northern Ariz. W 72-68 344
11/30/24 DETROIT MERCY L (OT) 89-98 1,509
12/03/24 at Loyola Chicago L 54-76 1,881
12/15/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 76-99 1,239
12/21/24 WRIGHT ST. W 86-82 1,349
12/28/24 at Davidson L 64-86 3,066

* 01/04/25 NIU W 75-71 1,535
* 01/07/25 at Toledo L 87-90 4,246
* 01/11/25 AKRON L 81-105 2,540
* 01/14/25 at Central Mich. L 63-82 2,000
* 01/18/25 at Bowling Green W 68-62 1,981
* 01/21/25 OHIO W 94-87 1,439
* 01/25/25 BUFFALO W 90-77 1,513
* 01/28/25 at Miami (OH) L 80-89 2,080
* 02/01/25 at Western Mich. L 54-61 1,577
* 02/04/25 KENT ST. L 49-70 1,696

02/08/25 OLD DOMINION W 76-70 1,673
* 02/11/25 at Ball St. L (OT) 84-86 3,118
* 02/15/25 TOLEDO W 80-73 2,813
* 02/18/25 MIAMI (OH) W 76-66 1,294
* 02/22/25 at NIU W 79-76 2,983
* 02/25/25 BOWLING GREEN L 60-65 1,546
* 02/28/25 CENTRAL MICH. W 84-73 2,574
* 03/04/25 at Ohio W 83-79 4,450
* 03/07/25 at Kent St. L 70-76 2,231

03/13/25 vs Miami (OH) L 75-81 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Terry, Jalen 18-18 679 37.7 105-236 .445 49-132 .371 44-50 .880 12 74 86 4.8 44 0 49 50 7 31 303 16.8
02 Nelson, Da'Sean 18-16 553 30.7 103-222 .464 5-25 .200 92-115 .800 43 62 105 5.8 65 3 54 69 26 19 303 16.8
30 Henry, Christian 18-18 663 36.8 94-210 .448 35-94 .372 53-66 .803 4 56 60 3.3 37 0 69 40 2 22 276 15.3
01 Billingsley, Jalin 18-8 454 25.2 70-118 .593 7-19 .368 31-44 .705 31 64 95 5.3 54 3 19 23 10 11 178 9.9
44 Osojnik, Arne 18-10 491 27.3 52-111 .468 27-68 .397 13-14 .929 11 59 70 3.9 45 1 14 22 9 24 144 8.0
22 Jihad, Yusuf 18-0 171 9.5 25-49 .510 7-20 .350 16-19 .842 8 10 18 1.0 11 0 2 10 1 2 73 4.1
09 Pettigrew, Trey 10-6 115 11.5 9-21 .429 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 5 13 18 1.8 16 1 5 4 0 1 21 2.1
33 Shanu II, John 16-8 170 10.6 11-17 .647 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 9 13 22 1.4 27 1 5 5 10 4 23 1.4
13 Nwabude, Godslove 14-4 98 7.0 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 15 15 30 2.1 14 0 2 2 4 1 18 1.3
07 Brunetto, Mario 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
10 Tingler, Dillon 18-2 214 11.9 5-16 .313 2-9 .222 5-6 .833 5 22 27 1.5 24 1 6 5 1 10 17 0.9
05 Lewis, Julian 6-0 15 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 480-1020 .471 135-379 .356 262-334 .784 176 416 592 32.9 339 10 225 242 70 125 1357 75.39
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 472-1033 .457 142-386 .368 302-403 .749 183 403 586 32.6 321 2 223 213 56 142 1388 77.11

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1357 1388
    Points Per Game 75.4 77.1
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 480-1020 472-1033
    Field Goal Pct .471 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-379 142-386
    3PT FG Pct .356 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-334 302-403
    FT Pct .784 .749
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 16.8
REBOUNDS 592 586
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 225 223
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.4
TURNOVERS 242 213
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 125 142
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.9
BLOCKS 70 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 16,950 24,666
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,883 9-2,741
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Mich. 624 724 9 1357
Opponents 669 708 11 1388

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 NIU W 75-71 1535
01/07/25 at  Toledo L 87-90 4246
01/11/25 AKRON L 81-105 2540
01/14/25 at  Central Mich. L 63-82 2000
01/18/25 at  Bowling Green W 68-62 1981
01/21/25 OHIO W 94-87 1439
01/25/25 BUFFALO W 90-77 1513
01/28/25 at  Miami (OH) L 80-89 2080
02/01/25 at  Western Mich. L 54-61 1577
02/04/25 KENT ST. L 49-70 1696
02/11/25 at  Ball St. L (OT) 84-86 3118
02/15/25 TOLEDO W 80-73 2813
02/18/25 MIAMI (OH) W 76-66 1294
02/22/25 at  NIU W 79-76 2983
02/25/25 BOWLING GREEN L 60-65 1546
02/28/25 CENTRAL MICH. W 84-73 2574
03/04/25 at  Ohio W 83-79 4450
03/07/25 at  Kent St. L 70-76 2231


